2006

Adoptec

11/20/1998
Town of Riverhead
Resolution #___ 1042
Adopts 1999 Budget
Councilman Kent offered the following resolution

which was seconded by Councilman Cardinale

WHEREAS, the Town Board held a public hearing on November 4, 1998 on the
1999 Preliminary budget; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board through extensive deliberation subsequent to that
public hearing finds it necessary to make further adjustments.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board moves the
preliminary budget for adoption with attached adjustments.

. THE VOTE /
Cardinale _Y _ Yes _jo Kent Yes _ﬂo
Kwasna ____ Yes ¥~ '+ Lull Yes (=__No

Villella _ voa e N

mERESOLLT. . OC VIRSNOT_
THoRCY Sy L S e )



2007

Town of Riverhead Resolution Attachment 11/21/98 Page 1
199 BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS OF THE PRELIMINARY TOWN BUDGET
EPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
WNBOARD | 511500|PERS SERV ~1|$  123,000.00 | $ 125,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | 1.63%
4 | 542100|MISC OFFICE EX_ $ 2,000.00 | $  1,000.00 |$  (1,000.00)| -50.00%
~ | 543405|TRAVEL EXP “|$ 1.00000(§  25000(§ (750, 00)| -75.00%
STICE | 512500101 3|$  6,00000|$ 500000 | $  (1,000.00)| -16.67%
 511500|PERS SERV | $ 241,000.00 | $ 24260000 |$§  1,600.00 | 0.66%
B ~ 542100|MISC SUPPLIES |  |$ 3,000.00 | $ 2,500.00 [ $§  (500.00)| -16.67%
L ~ 543960|STENO SERV. | $ 2800000 (%  25000.00 | § (3,000.00)| -10.71%
PERVISOR ~ 511500|PERSSERV | 5/ § 126,000.00 | $ 128,000.00 | § 12,000.00 1.59%
a 542100|OFFICE EXP $ 200000 (%  1,200.00 | § (é()() 00)| -40.00%
IANCE | 511500|PERS SERV ~7/|§  410,000.00 [ § 40500000 | §  (5,000.00)| -1.22%
| 542700|COMPUTERSUPP|  |$§  30,000.00 | §  27,000.00 | §  (3,000.00)| -10.00%
XCOLLECTION 512500|/0/T 10/ $  1,000.00 | § 500.00 | $ . (500.00) -50.00%
i ~ 515502|SEASONAL CLERKS | $  4,500.00 | §  7,500.00 | §  3,000.00 | 66.67%
= 511500|PERS SERV $ 112,500.00 | §  76,500.00 | §  (36,000.00)| -32.00%
| 542601|ENVELOP EXP RE 3.000.00 | §  2,000.00 | §  (1,000.00) -33.33%
RCHASING 540000/ CONTR EXP 12| § 500.00 | $  450.00 |§ (50.00)| -10.00%
SESSMENT |  524000|EQUIPMENT 13| § '700.00 |$ ~ 500.00 |$  (200.00)| -28.57%
B 511500|PERS SERV - |$ 234,200.00 | $ 236,900.00 | § 12,700.00 | 1.15%
B ~ 542114|PROFESS DUES $ 42500 | $  300.00|% (1’?5 00)| -29.41%
| 542609|ADVERTISING “|$ 2000008 1,000.00 | §  (1,000.00) -50.00%
WNCLERK | 542107|BOOKBINDINGS 15/ $  3,000.00 [$  1,50000|$  (1,500.00)| -50.00%
E  542602|STATIONERY | |[$  800.00|$% 45000 ($  (350.00)| -43.75%
WNATTY 511500/PERS SERV 17| $ 126,000.00 | § 106,000.00 | §  (20,000.00)| -15.87%
B ~ 542100|OFFICE EXP ~|$  1,20000|% 1,000.00 | § (200.00)| -16.67%
| 543400(EDUCATION $  1,000.00 | $ 500.00 |$§  (500.00)| -50.00%
NENGINEER | 511500|PERS SERV_ | 19/ § 12520000 |$ 124,000.00 [ $  (1,200.00)| -0.96%
- e 512500|0/T " |$  120000|$  750.00|%  (450.00)| -37.50%
N HALL ~ 511500|PERS SERV 22|$  46,500.00 | $  45000.00 | $  (1,500.00)] -3.23%
_ | siso0lor “ | |s 7s000|s  2s000|s  (500.00)| -66.67%
N 542113{POSTAGE ~ |$  45000.00|$ 4000000 [$  (5000.00) -11.11%
.| 542500|SUPPLIES&SERV|  |$  65000.00 |$  50,000.00 [$  (15,000.00)| -23.08%
-ICE COMPLE)Y ~ 542500|SUPPLIES & SERV| 24| $  40,000.00 | $  25,000.00 | $  (15,000.00)| -37.50%
3  524000/EQUIPMENT | 25($  5000.00|$ 200000 |$  (3,000.00)| -60.00%
| 541150|R&M ‘ "~ |$ 50,00000($ 40,000.00 |$  (10,000.00)| -20.00%
________ 541305|PKG FIELD REPAIR 26/ $ 500000 ($ 250000 |$  (2,500.00)| -50.00%
URANCE ~ 548300(INS EXP " 27|$  12,000.00 [$  13,000.00 | §  1,000.00 | 8.33%
€S | 547100|TAXES ~ | 30/$ 1850000 |$ 1900000 |$ 50000 | 2.70%
JCE | 524214|RADIOS 32|$  6,000.00 |$ 400000 |$  (2,000.00) -3333%
| 512100/POLICEO/T | |$ 360,000.00 | $ 350,000.00 |§  (10,000.00)| -2.78%
| ©518605/SEASONALPOLICE ~ |$  50,000.00 ($§  60,00000 (§  10,000.00 | 20.00%
| 524260|TYPEWRITERS | |$  1,00000|$ 50000 |$  (500.00)| -50.00%
| B524340|FILECABINETS | |$  30000/% - |$§  (300.00) -100.00%
- ~ 524380|OFFICE EQUIPMENT  [§  2,00000 | §  1,000.00 | §  (1,000.00)| -50.00%
. 524410 |BIKE PATROL. |$ 100000 $ 50000 % (500.00) -50.00%
e | 524900(FIELD EQUIPMENT ~ |$  1,500.00 | $ 75000 | $ (750.00)| -50.00%
| 542100|OFFICESUPPLY | 33/ 800000 |$ 500000 |§$ (3,000.00)| -37.50%
'542201|PRISONER FOOD | 34| $  5,200.00 | $ 5,000.00 | § (200.00)]  -3.85%

Budmer96



2008

Town of Riverhead Resolution Attachment 11/21/98 Page 2
 542307|RDFLARES | [$ 250000 [$  2,000.00 [ $ (500.00)] -20.00%
~ 542309|TRAFFICCONES |~ |$ 150000 |$§  1,00000|§  (500.00)| -33.33%
~ 542600(PRINTEXP | 35|§  6,00000|$ 300000 %  (3,000.00) -50.00%
543401|TRAININGEXP | 1§  15000.00 | $§  5000.00 [§  (10,000.00)| -66.67%
~ 544250|NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH $§ ~ 1,000.00 |$§  500.00 | $§  (500.00)| -50.00%
544300(AWARDS | |$  50000|$% 25000 |$%  (250.00)| -50.00%
547700|{CONFIDENTIAL INF 36| § 100.00 | $ - 13 (100.00)| -100.00%
549000|MISC EXPENSES ~|$ 1000008 500.00 | $ (500.00)| -50.00%
E| 511100{PERS SERV 38/ $  50,000.00 $ 4850000 |$  (1,500.00)| -3.00%
~ 542112|PROG EXP 40§  3,00000 % 2.500. 0| (500.00)| -16.67%
~ 549000{MISC EXPENSES $  25000(%  100.00|$ (150.00)| -60.00%
T| 524000 EQUIPMENT 45 200000 ($  1,00000|%  (1,000.00) -50.00%
~ 511500|PERS SERV ~ |'$ 40500000 |$ 406,260.00 |$  1,260.00| 0.31%
~ 542100|OFFICE EXP $ 5600 00|$  300000($%  (2,000.00) -40.00%
~ 542400|{UNIFORM $ $  500.00$  500.00 | #DIV/O!
" 546300{HEAT EXP 53| $  17,000.00 | §  15,000.00 | $  (2,000.00)| -11.76%
515502|PERS SERV 48| $  450000|$  3,70000 |$  (800.00)| -17.78%
512500 |0/T 57/$  9,00000|$  7,000.00 $§  (2,000.00)| -22.22%
R 511500|PERS SERV $ 105100.00 | § 100,100.00 |$  (5,000.00)| -4.76%
R 524000 EQUIPMENT |$ 2850000 | § 3350000 |$ 500000 17.54%
E 541530/AUTOREPAIRS |  |§  8,000.00 |§  7,00000|$%  (1,000.00)| -12.50%
R ~ 542000 |{SUPPLIES 58/ $  18,000.00 [$§  15000.00 | $§  (3,000.00)| -16.67%
L 542221|FOOD EXP $ 8000000 | $ 7500000 |$§  (5,000.00) -6.25%
F\DMW 542104 |SUPPLY EXP E 1,500.00 | §  1,00000|$  (500.00)| -33.33%
4 ~ 511500|PERS SERV 60| $ 177,00000 | § 172,000.00 | $§  (5,000.00)| -2.82%
543405/ TRAVEL EXP $ 300000|$ 200000 |$  (1,000.00) -33.33%
524000 EQUIPMENT 66/$  40000($ - [§  (400.00)| -100.00%
[ 2 542112|PROG EXP |$  4,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ (1,000.00)| -25.00%
HPROG 542112|PROG EXP 69/$ 140000 |$  1,00000|$ (100.00)| -9.09%
o 543605BASKETBALL EXP $§ 100000 $  500.00|$%  (500.00)| -50.00%
PULTPROG |  542112|PROG EXP 73|$  1,00000|$ 70000 % (300.00)| -30.00%
| 542220|SRLUNCHEXP | |§ 2,750.00 | $§  2000.00 | § - (750.00)| -27.27%
__ | 545000(RENTALS “|$  250000($ 4000008 1,500.00 | 60.00%
ENCENTER | 511500|PERS SERV 74/$  20,00000|$ 18,000.00 | §  (2,000.00)| -10.00%
NNING DEPT | 511500|PERS SERV 77|$  261,500.00 | $§ 253,500.00 | §  (8,000.00)| -3.06%
_________ 542000 |OFFICE EXP 76| $ 250000 [$  1,000.00 |$  (1,500.00)| -60.00%
INAGE | 543008|CONTREXP | 80§ 500008 25000 |§  (250.00) -50.00%
OE TREES | "541205/TREE MAINT | 81| $ 500.00 |$§  250.00 |[§  (250.00)| -50.00%
©OMM DEVELOP | 542100|OFFICE EXP | 82 $  3,50000|§ ~ 200000 |$  (1500.00) -42.86%
STIREMENT |~ 581500|NYS RETIRE | 83| $ 200,000.00 |§ 175,000.00 | § ~ (25,000.00) -12.50%
YORKCOMP | "583100|POLICE | 86/ $ 350,000.00 | $ 32500000 | §  (25000.00)| -7.14%
OTAL GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS $ (230,165.00)|_
T |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.# PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
EPAIR_ 511500/SALARIES 127|§ 943,000.00 | $§ 925,000.00 | §  (18,000.00) -1.91%
L0TAL HIGHWAY APPROPRIATIONS | __|s_(so0000).
MENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.#| PRELIM. ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
| 560000|PRINCIPAL 150/ §  66,000.00 | §  99,750.00 [ §  33,750.00 | 51.14%
T 570000(INTEREST | 151|$  58,000.00 | §  ©1,750.00 [§  33,750.00 | 58.19%

Budmer96



2009

Town of Riverhead Resolution Attachment 11/21/98 Page 3
)TAL WATER DISTRICT APPROPRIATIONS| ~ |$_67,500.00 |
ZPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.# PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
REETLGHTG | 51250010 | 174[$  3,00000 |§ 200000 |$  (1,000.00)| -33.33%
| 524000|EQUIPMENT | |$ 500000 |§ _ 1,000.00 |§  (4,000.00)| -80.00%
~ 543500|ENGINEEREXP | | $  5000.00|$ 250000 %  (2,500.00)| -50.00%
ITAL STREET LIGHTING APPROPRIATIONS ~|$_(7.500.00)
sPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
BULANCE | 542100|OFFICE EXP | 191|$ 3550000 |% 200000 |$  (1,500.00)| -42.86%
ITAL Al AMBULANCE APPRORIATIONS N TS ], LSO T ¢ e
ZPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
EREST | 441100[INTEREST | 200{$ 345000.00 | $§ 350,000.00 [$§  5000.00 | 1.45%
0G4 AGING | 471101|DONATIONS | 223[$  40,000.00 | §  50,000.00 | §  10,000.00 | 25.00%
IRTGAGE TAX | 492100|TAX | 238{$ 400,000.00 | § 500,000.00 | §  100,000.00 | 25.00%
' TAXES 411000|R P TAXES 196| $14,685,723.00 | $14,340,558.00 | §  (345,165.00)| -2.35%
ITAL GENERAL FUND EST REVENUES | |$(230,165.00)
ZPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.# PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
' TAXES ~ 411000|R P TAXES 268| § 2,420,394.00 | $§ 2,402,394.00 | §  (18,000.00)| -0.74%
ITAL HIGHWAY EST REVENUES ~|'$ (18,000.00)|
SPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
'TAXES 411000|R P TAXES 277|'$ 1,432,314.00 | § 1,499,81400 | $§  67,500.00 | 4.71%
ITAL WATER DISTRICT EST REVENUES : ~ |'$_ 67,500.00 |
:PARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION [PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
'TAXES 411000|R P TAXES 306| § 466,649.00 | $ 459,149.00 [$  (7,500.00)| -1.61%
ITAL STREET LIGHTING EST REVENUES ol |$_ (7,500.00)|
:PARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | S$CHANGE | CHANGE
' TAXES _411000|R P TAXES 317|'$  276,000.00 | § 274,500.00 | $  (1,500.00)| -0.54%
ITAL AMBULANCE EST REVENUES _|$_ (1,500.00)
PARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | S$CHANGE | CHANGE
TAXES 411000|R P TAXES 289 § 107868300 | § 1,156,220.00 | §  77,546.00 | 7.19%
g ~ 413014|S C CENTER _ 290( § 276,477.00 | § 198,931.00 | $  (77,546.00)| -28.05%
ITAL SEWER DISTRICT EST REVENUES | D AT e
:PARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
L‘, 560000 pR|NC|pAL $ 66,000.00 | $§  99,750. 00 $  33,750.00 51.14%
~ 570000INTEREST _|s 5800000 § 9175000 |§ 3375000 | 58.19%
ITAL WATER DEBT SERVICE APPROPRIATIONS ~|'$_67,500.00 |
:PARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG# PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE:
ERFUND 482200 TRANSFERS ' 1§ 1432,314.00 | § 1,499,814.00 | § 67,500.00 4.71%

Budmer96



2010

Town of Riverhead Resolution Attachment 11/21/98 Page 4
JTAL WATER DEBT SERVICE EST REVENUES ~|$ 6750000
EPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION [PG.#| PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
DEVELOP | 542100/OFFICEEXP |  |$  12,000.00 |§  15000.00 | § 300000 2500%

| 543500/ENGINEEREXP | | $  25000.00 | $  3500000|$  10,000.00 | 40.00%
.| ’543900|MISC CONSULT _-_J $  650000($ 10,000.00 |$ 350000 | 5385%
JTAL CALVERTON PARK - C.D.A. APPROPRIATIONS |  |§ 16,500.00 |.
EPARTMENT |OBJECT| DESCRIPTION |PG.# PRELIM. | ADOPTED | $CHANGE | CHANGE
OP RENTAL 442105/CALVERTON RENT | '§ 3,127,000.00 | § 3,143,500.00 | §  16,500.00 |  0.53%

JTAL CALVERTON PARK - C.D.A. EST REVENUES $ _16,500.00 |_

Budmer96



),
@,
®)

s:j-
)

Q.

RESOLUTION NO. 1043

AWARDS BID FOR EXTENSION NO. 41B, NORTHSIDE ESTATES
RIVERHEAD WATER DISTRICT

Adopted November 20, 1998

Counciman Cardinale offered the following resolution
which was seconded by Councilman Kwasna

r

WHEREAS, this Town Board did authorize the advertisement for
bids for the installation of water mains and appurtenances for
Extension No. 41B of the Riverhead Water District, Northside
Estates, and

WHEREAS, the Town Clerk was authorized to advertise for such
bids, and

WHEREAS, all bids received were opened and read aloud on the
date and time advertised in the notice, and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by H2M, consulting engineers
to the Riverhead Water District, that the bid be awarded to Roy
Wanser, Inc. of Bohemia, New York, in the amount of $143,556, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the bid for the installation of water mains and
appurtenances for Extension No. 41B of the Riverhead Water District
be and is hereby awarded to Roy Wanser, Inc. of Bohemia, New York,
in the amount of $143,556, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk forwarded certified copies of
this resolution to Roy Wanser, Inc.: Frank Isler, Esg.; and Gary
Pendzick, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town clerk is hereby au?horized to retu;n
to all the unsuccessful original bidders their respective bid
security and it is further

RESOLVED, that upon completion of fully executed contracts apd
the filing of said contract with the Town Clerk, the Town Clerk is
hereby authorized to release to the successful bidder the bidder’s

bid security. .
THEVOTE _~

s No Kentk

Cardinale ¥
Kwasna 4AY:3 A Ll Yes ___No

vitera V7 23 ___No—
THE RESCL. |
THEREL

2011

No

e

A5 2% WASNOT
M R B ADOPTED



&
Aol
S
7
L
-~
-
1}
b

%3

RESOLUTION NO. 1044
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER
RE: RIVERHEAD WATER DISTRICT EXTENSION NO, 41B

adopted November 20, 1998

Councilman Kwasna . offered the following resolution
which was seconded by Councilman Lull

’

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and is hereby authorized to
execute Change Order No. 1 for the project known as Riverhead Water
District Extension No. 41B with Roy Wanser, Inc. which will
authorize an expenditure of an additional $5,081.25, and be it
further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk shall forward a certified copy
of this resolution to H2M, Frank Isler, Esq., Roy Wanser, Inc.;
Accounting Department; and Gary Pendzick.

2012

THE VOTE
Cardinale _\A ____No Kent es_____No

Kwasna |/ Yes Noe  Lull Yes ___No

Villella Yes No

THE RESOLUTION ViA5_ D WAS NOT

THEREUPON DULY U.CLARED ADOPTED



11/19/98
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
Resolution #_ 1045

AUTHORIZES TOWN CLERK TO PUBLISH AND POST PUBLIC NOTICE
(RIVERHEAD TOWN CODE REVISION COMMITTEE)

 Councilman null  offered the following resolution, was seconded by

—_couneilman-Kwasna—FM—————

RESOLVED, the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized to publish the attached public
notice once in the November 25, 1998 issue of the News Review, the newspaper hereby designated
as the ofTicial newspaper for this purpose, and also to cause a copy of the public notice to be posted
on the sign board of the Town, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby directed to forward a copy of this
resolution to Adam Grossman, Town Attorney.

THE VOTE

Cardinale Yes

No Kent s ____
Kwasna_)( o Lull l;
Villella /:

2013

THE RESCLUTI. X WAS NOT

THEREUPQ!, (U,

LY LECLARED ADOPTED



2014

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, there will be a Town of Riverhead Code Revision
Committee meeting to be held at Riverhead Town Hall, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead,
New York on Wednesday, December 2, 1998 at 2:00 o’clock p.m.

Dated: Riverhead, New York
November 19, 1998

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD
OF THE TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

BARBARA GRATTAN, Town Clerk



2015

AQO;
11/20/98
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
Resolution # 1146
AUTHORIZES TOWN CLERK TO PUBLISH AND POST PUBLIC NOTICE TO

CONSIDER THE PURCHASE OF DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS OF A PARCEL/(S)
LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF RIVERHEAD (RICHARD N, REEVE)

Catnad Tmns Banb offered the following resolution, was seconded by

Cc IR Oandina :

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of §247 of the New York State General
Municipal Law, fee simple owners of agricultural lands may elect to sell and the Town of .
Riverhead may elect to purchase development rights associated with said lands; and be it further

WHEREAS, Richard N. Reeve has expressed a desire to sell the development rights of 60
acres of his agricultural lands located north of Sound Avenue, Riverhead, New York, further
described as Suffolk County Tax Map #0600-18-1-7 to the Town of Riverhead.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby
authorized to publish and post the attached public notice to consider the purchase of development
rights of agricultural lands owned by Richard N. Reeve, once in the News Review, hereby
designated as the official newspaper for this purpose, and also to cause a copy of the proposed
purchase of development rights to be posted on the sign board of the Town in the Office of the
Town Clerk; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby directed to forward a copy of this
resolution to Richard N. Reeve, 70 Sound Avenue, Riverhead, New York, 11901; Peconic Land
Trust, Attn: Julie T. Wesnofske, 296 Hampton Road, P.O. Box 2088, Southampton, New York,
11969, the Assessor’s Office: the Tax Receiver's Office; the Accounting Office and the Town
Attorney's Office.

THE VOTE
Cardinale No  Kent es____ No
Kwasna 7 / \'r_» Lull Yes ___ No

VllleHa

THE RESOLUTION V. AS & WAS NOT
THEREUPON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED



TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held on the 1st day of December,

1998 at 715 o'clock p m | at the Riverhead Town Hall, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, New
York to hear all interested persons to consider the purchase of development rights of 60 acres of
agricultural lands owned by Richard N. Reeve located north of Sound Avenue, Riverhead, New
York, further described as Suffolk County Tax Map #0600-18-1-7, pursuant to §247 of the New
York State General Municipal Law and Chapter 44 of the Riverhead Town Code.

- Dated Riverhead, New York
November 20, 1998

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD
OF THE TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

BARBARA GRATTAN, Town Clerk

2016



November 20, 1998
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
RESOLUTION # 1047
ACCEPTS RESIGNATION OF
KATHLEEN VONATZSKI
Councilman Cardinale offered the following resolution ,which

was seconded by Councilman Kwasna

WHEREAS, Kathleen Vonatzski has resigned from her employment with
the Town of Riverhead as Public Safety Dispatcher in the Police Department
effective November 22, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, effective November 22, 1998,
the Town Board hereby accepts the resignation of Kathleen Vonatzski; and

BE IT FURTHER, RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby
directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to Kathleen Vonatzski, the
Police Department and the Office of Accounting.

2017

€ NSOF VAWK S0 Ry s e b0

/ THE VOTE /
Cardinale ¥~ _Yos ___No Kentl” Yes___ No
Kwasna JZYyos 4o Lull &7 Yes ____No
Villella |.; sYcn ¥ SCNG R

THE RESOLUTION v/as > WAS NOT
THEREUPOI DULY DECLARED ADOPTED



November 20, 1998
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
RESOLUTION # 1048
ACCEPTS RESIGNATION OF
SCOTT SINNICKSON
_ Councilman Kwasna ~ offered the following resolution  which
was secondedby ~ Councilman Lull

WHEREAS, Scott Sinnickson has resigned from his employment with the
Town of Riverhead as Electrical Inspector in the Building Department effective
November 18, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, effective November 18, 1998,
the Town Board hereby accepts the resignation of Scott Sinnickson; and

BE IT FURTHER, RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby

directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to Scott Sinnickson, the
Building Department and the Office of Accounting.

THE V OTE

Cardina!ei Yes N~ Kent
Kwasna : Lull

Villelta l/\ s

. No

2018

7)‘___

THE RESOLUTIGHI\ .7 X WASNOT____
THEREUPON DULY L _CLARED ADOPTED

CMSOFF ICCWINWORDWR 06R essgrahin dae



2019

’;\_U‘;thbu

11/20/1998

Town of Riverhead
Resolution # 1049

ABOLISHES POSITION OF SPECIAL PROJECTS COORDINATOR

Councilman Kent offered the following resolution

which was seconded by Councilman Cardinale

WHEREAS, There is currently a position of Special Project Coordinator in the
Town of Riverhead; and

WHEREAS, Through careful deliberations this Town Board has found the
position unnecessary through an economic review; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Civil Service position of Special
Projects Coordinator is abolished as of December 31, 1998; and

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of

this resolution to the Special Projects Ccordinator and the Accounting
Department.

THE VOTE
Cardinale _\ées _____No Kent _"[Yes
Kwasna [ Yes J/:(j Lull ___ Yes ZNN:
Viilclla >ZY¢3 __No____

THE RESOLUTIO" \iASXC WAS NOT
THEREUPCHN LULY DECLARED ADOPTED



2020

=~ U LU
11/20/1998
Resolton #1050
ABOLISHES POSITION OF PLANNER
Councilman Cardinale offered the following resolution
which was seconded by _Councilman Kent

WHEREAS, There is currently a position of Planner in the Planning Department;
and

WHEREAS, Through careful deliberations this Town Board has founci the
position unnecessary through an economic review; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Civil Service position of Planner
is abolished as of December 31, 1998: and

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of
this resolution to the Planner, Planning Director and the Accounting Department.

y, THE VOTE
Cardinale _Y” Yes __ No Kent I~ Yes No
Kwasna _____ Yes?o Lull ____ Yes _"_\,7_N<\
Villella Yes____ Mo

THE RESOLUTION WAS < 1/A3 NOT _
THEREUPCON DULY UL D ADOPTED



2021

11/20/1998

Town of Riverhead
Resolution # 1051

ABOLISHES POSITION OF DEPUTY TAX RECEIVER

Councilman Kent offered the following resolution

which was seconded by Councilman Cardinale

WHEREAS, There is currently a position of Deputy Tax Receiver in the Office of
Tax Collection: and

WHEREAS, Through careful deliberations this Town Board has found the
position unnecessary through an economic review; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Civil Service position of Deputy
Tax Receiver is abolished as of December 31, 1998; and

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of
this resolution to the Deputy Tax Receiver, Receiver of Taxes and the
Accounting Department.

THE VOTE .
{o Yes
Cardinale A/Yes 7Nf K *'n ,_W_Yes e
Kwasna___,_Yes__, | ; ,,
villella / i 7< =
3 VIAS T "
THE RESOLUTIO, ) i ADOPrED

THEREUPON pULY Biotht "



2022

AR _i , ‘
11/20/1998 Af“’ v\'l',:‘d

Town of Riverhead
Resolution #__1052

ABOLISHES POSITION OF DEPUTY TOW CLERK

COUNCILMAN _ KWASMA offered the following resolution

which was seconded by COUNCILMAN KENT

WHEREAS, There is currently a position of Deputy Town Clerk in the Office of
Town Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Through careful deliberations this Town Board has found the
position unnecessary through an economic review; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Civil Service position of Deputy
Town Clerk is abolished as of December 31, 1998; and

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of
this resolution to the Deputy Town Clerk and the Accounting Department.

THE VOTE i
o ent _V__Yes
Cardinale Yes o Kent L M“blo
K a Yes oo Lal Yes ¥
wasna . Y€ L

villeia Ycs No e
THE RESCLY TION WAS EZ WAS

TED
THEREUPON DULY DECLARED ADOP



